been had this transaction been consummated on the dates indicated, nor does it purport to represent WRIT’s results of operations or financial position for any future period. The
results of operations for the periods ended December 31, 2002 and September 30, 2003 are not necessarily indicative of the operating results for these periods.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with WRIT’s Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission
(“SEC”) on October 17, 2003, announcing the acquisition of Prosperity Medical Center; the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in WRIT’s Annual
Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2002; WRIT’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30, 2003; and the Historical
Summary of Gross Income and Direct Operating Expenses and Notes included elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A. In management’s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect this
transaction have been made.

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Registrant

Pro
Forma
Adj’s

Pro
Forma

Assets

Real estate, at cost   $ 967,026   $ 79,866 (1) $ 1,046,892
Accumulated depreciation   (168,524)   (168,524)

Total investment in real estate, net   798,502   79,866   878,368

Cash and cash equivalents, receivables, net of
Allowance for doubtful accounts   23,234   1,132 (3)  23,886

   (480)(3)
Prepaid expenses and other assets   25,412   383 (3)  23,943

   264 (3)
   (2,116)(3)

Total Assets   $ 847,148   $ 79,049  $ 926,197

Liabilities

Notes payable   275,000   275,000
Mortgage notes payable   92,909   49,739 (2)  142,648
Lines of credit/short-term note payable   132,500   27,000 (2)  159,500
Accounts payable and other liabilities   14,369   1,522 (3)  16,246

   355 (3)
Advance rents   4,833   45 (3)  4,878
Tenant security deposits   6,276   388 (3)  6,664

   525,887   79,049   604,936

Minority interest   1,618   1,618

Shareholders’ Equity

Shares of beneficial interest; $.01 par value   394   394
Additional paid-in capital   332,261   332,261
Retained earnings (deficit)   (12,171)   (12,171)
Deferred compensation on restricted shares   (841)   (841)

Total Shareholders’ Equity   319,643   —   319,643

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity   $ 847,148   $ 79,049  $ 926,197

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

NOTES TO PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

(1) WRIT accounted for the acquisition using the purchase method of accounting in accordance with SFAS 141, “Business Combinations.” WRIT allocates the purchase price to
the acquired tangible assets, consisting of land, building and tenant improvements, and, if material, identified intangible assets and liabilities consisting of the value attributable
to customer relationships, and the value of leases in place based on their fair values.